PRAMILA JAYAPAL 7th District, Washington

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY Ranking Member, Subcommittee on Immigration Integrity, Security, and Enforcement Member, Subcommittee on the Administrative State, Regulatory Reform, and Antitrust

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION & THE WORKFORCE MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION & WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH, EMPLOYMENT, LABOR, AND PENSIONS

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Mashington, DC 20515 2346 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225–3106

> 2033 6тн Ave. Suite 1011 Seattle, WA 98121 (206) 674–0040

March 31, 2023

The Honorable Kay Granger Chairwoman Committee on Appropriations U.S. House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515 The Honorable Rosa L. DeLauro Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations U.S. House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chairwoman Granger and Ranking Member DeLauro:

I am requesting funding for Implementation of the Civilian Assisted Response & Engagement Department Pilot Program in fiscal year 2024. The entity to receive funding for this project is the City of Seattle, located at 600 4th Ave, 5th Floor, Seattle, WA 98104. The funding would be used to support start-up costs for the City of Seattle's new public safety department, the Civilian Assisted Response & Engagement Department.

The project has a Federal nexus because the funding provided is for purposes authorized by 34 U.S.C. 10152(a)(1)(H).

I certify that I have no financial interest in this project, and neither does anyone in my immediate family.

Sincerely,

munile Juge

PRAMILA JAYAPAL Member of Congress